

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT MEDICAL SOCIETY

303 South Main Street, Suite 103 Mishawaka, Indiana 46544 Phone (574) 288-4401 Fax (574)288-4402

September 2018

Dear Colleagues:

On behalf of the 13th District, it gives us great pleasure to announce and endorse the candidacy of Dr. Vidya Kora for reelection to the office of AMA Delegate.

Vidya has been active in the LaPorte County Medical Society for many years and he has served as its President. He has served on the ISMA's Commission on Legislation for several years. Following that, he was elected Vice-Speaker and Speaker of the House of Delegates of the Indiana State Medical Association. He also served as the President of the Indiana State Medical Association before being elected to the AMA Delegation as an Alternate Delegate and a Delegate.

Vidya has been active in his local community. He is the Past President of the Indian Medical Association of Northwest Indiana. He is currently serving as the Chair of the Northern Indiana Regional Board of the Franciscan Alliance and also serves on the Board of the Unity Foundation of LaPorte County. He served for two terms as the LaPorte County Coroner and also served as the Democratic Chairman for LaPorte County. He has served as a member of the school board for the Michigan City Area Schools for one term which ended in 2012. Currently, he is a County Commissioner in LaPorte County.

Vidya has a full-time practice in Internal Medicine in Michigan City. He has contributed much to the health care of his community.

Over the years, Vidya has worked diligently for patients and physicians alike to provide the best care we can while maintaining the delicate balance between cost and quality.

Vidya has been a Board Member of AMPAC (American Medical Political Action Committee) since 2011 where he is passionately involved in raising funds for "Medicine Friendly" candidates in general and physicians in particular. He currently chairs the AMPAC Board.

Vidya has served on the IMPAC Board for many years, he currently serves as its Treasurer.

In 2018, Vidya was inducted into the Northwest Indiana Times Business Hall of Fame and Governor Holcomb recognized him with the Circle of Corydon Award.

We solicit your support and vote for Dr. Kora. He will continue to bring new energy, enthusiasm and vision which will serve the physicians and patients of Indiana in the years ahead.

ud C.Cot MD

Sincerely,

Brent W. Mohr, M.D. Past President, ISMA

St. Joseph City. Medical Society

Alfred C. Cox, M.D. Past President, ISMA

St. Joseph Cty. Medical Society

Tom Vidic, M.D. Past President, ISMA

Elkhart Cty. Medical Society